-|Transparent Guide|-
Features
• LCD display with easy-to-read white PV characters
• Isolated input and power modules allow powering of multiple units using a single
power supply
• Compact, space-saving design (rear-length: 20 mm)
: reduced rear-length size by 80 % compared to same DIN size panel meters (MT4W)
• Various input options (by model)

.5
15.993.7
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics webstie.
MX 4 W - ❶ - ❷ ❸
❶ Input type
V: DC / AC voltage
A: DC / AC current
❷ Power supply
F: 24 - 240 VAC / VDC
❸ Preset output
N: Indicator
1: NPN open collector
2: PNP open collector
Connections
  ■ Input
• For using DC power, connect wires regardless of polarity.
• Indicator model does not have the hold / zero terminal.
HOLD / ZERO
SOURCE
24 - 240 VACᜠ/ VDCᜡ
①
②
③
COM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
MX4W-V-F□ MX4W-A-F□
①
DC ± 500 mVDCᜡ / ± 200 mVDCᜡ /
± 50 mVDCᜡ ± 20 mA / 4 - 20 mA / ± 5 mA / ± 2 mA
AC 0 - 500 mVACᜠ / 0 - 200 mVACᜠ /
0 - 50 mVACᜠ 0 - 20 mA / 0 - 5 mA / 0 - 2 mA
②
DC ± 20 VDCᜡ / ± 5 VDCᜡ / 1 - 5 VDCᜡ /
± 2 VDCᜡ ± 500 mA / ± 200 mA / ± 50 mA
AC 0 - 20 VACᜠ / 0 - 5 VACᜠ / 0 - 2 VACᜠ 0 - 500 mA / 0 - 200 mA / 0 - 50 mA
③
DC ± 500 VDCᜡ / ± 200 VDCᜡ / ± 50 VDCᜡ ± 5 A / ± 2 A
AC 0 - 500 VACᜠ / 0 - 200 VACᜠ /
0 - 110 VACᜠ / 0 - 50 VACᜠ 0 - 5 A / 0 - 2 A
  ■ Output
• 1: NPN open collector
COMOUT2OUT1
1 2 3 4
HOLD/
ZERO
• 2: PNP open collector
COMOUT2OUT1
1 2 3 4
HOLD/
ZERO
Specifications
Model MX4W-V-F□ MX4W-A-F□
Input type DC / AC voltage DC / AC current
Max. allowable input Dependent on the input type
 +DC input ≈ -10 to 110 % F.S. for each measured input range
-DC input ≈ -110 to 110 % F.S. for each measured input range
AC input ≈ 10 to 110 % F.S. for each measured input range
Display method
12-segment LCD 01)
- measurement value display part: white, character height: 19 mm
- other display parts: red, green, yellow (indicator: white)
Display accuracy Dependent on the ambient temperature
23 ± 5 ℃ (DC input) ± 0.1 % F.S. rdg ± 2-digit ± 0.1 % F.S. rdg ± 2-digit  02)
23 ± 5 ℃ (AC input) ± 0.3 % F.S. rdg ± 3-digit ± 0.3 % F.S. rdg ± 3-digit
0 to 50 ℃ ± 0.5 % F.S. rdg ± 3-digit ± 0.5 % F.S. rdg ± 3-digit  03)
Display cycle 0.2 to 5.0 sec (select per 0.1 sec)
Display scale -9999 to 9999 (4-digit)
A / D conversion method ΣΔ (Sigma Delta) analog-to-digital converter
Sampling cycle
(DC input) 50 ms
Sampling cycle